TRUMBULL COUNTY BOARD OF DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES

Policy

Section 1.3

VISION, MISSION, PHILOSOPHY, AND VALUES

The Trumbull County Board of Developmental Disabilities has adopted, through a strategic planning process, the vision, mission, philosophy and value statements as outlined below. This vision, mission, philosophy and value statements developed provide both the foundation from which quality services can be built, as well as, the compass to guide the Board towards its pursuit of providing quality supports and resources to all individuals.

Philosophy:

The purpose of the Trumbull County Fairhaven Program is to provide meaningful choices, opportunities, and resources that enable individuals with developmental disabilities to fully participate as valued members of the community.

Vision:

The Trumbull County Fairhaven Program will be the primary community resource that provides eligible children and adults' opportunities for growth that enriches their quality of life.

Mission:

The Trumbull County Fairhaven Program's mission is to provide choices, opportunities, and resources that enable children and adults with developmental disabilities to fully reach their potential as members of the community.

Values:

The following core values apply to everyone. These core values guide our decision making process and our interactions with individuals, family members, fellow employees, and community members.

- Accountability
- Collaboration and Teamwork
- Compassion
- Dignity and Respect
- Flexibility

Adopted:	<u>6/24/85</u>	
Revised:	<u>9/87</u>	<u>3/24/93</u>
	<u>10/27/97</u>	<u>01/28/02</u>
	07/28/08	12/17/12